



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5740/2023, CRL.M.A. 21634/2023**

GROWTH INFRA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Neha Rai and Mr. Parul Sharm,
Advocates.

versus

STATE (THROUGH GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

29.04.2024

At request, renotify on 24.09.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 29, 2024

ga