



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5740/2023, CRL.M.A. 21634/2023**

GROWTH INFRA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Haresh Raichura, Mr. Rajat Vats,
Mr. Sarthak Kapoor and Mr. Parul
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

STATE (THROUGH GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI).....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State.
Ms. Indu, Advocate for Complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **24.09.2024**

1. There is a Full Court Reference today to bid farewell to HMJ Rajiv Shakhder and HMJ Suresh Kumar Kait.
2. Renotify on 21.01.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024

akc