



\$~43

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5740/2023 & CRL.M.A. 21634/2023 (Stay)

GROWTH INFRA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Haresh Raichura, Mr. Rajat Vats,  
Ms. Parul Sharma, Mr. Himanshu, Ms.  
Neha Rai and Mr. Kalp Raichura,  
Advocates.

versus

STATE (THROUGH GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI).....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.  
Insp.Lalit Kumar.  
Ms. Indu Kaul and Ms. Ankita  
Kumari, Advocates for complainant.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**29.04.2025**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, re-notify 10.10.2025.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**APRIL 29, 2025/sn/sc**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*