



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5740/2023 & CRL.M.A. 21634/2023
GROWTH INFRA & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Swati Gupta, Adv. (VC), Mr.
Harsh Raichura, Mr. Rajat Vats, Mr.
Anmol Saini and Ms. Parul Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

STATE (THROUGH GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State
Ms. Indu Kaul, Ms. Swati Gupta, Ms.
Tanya Rana alongwith Respondent in
person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

% **ORDER**
10.10.2025

List on 22.12.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025/acm