



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5740/2023 and CRL.M.A. 21634/2023

GROWTH INFRA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Haresh Raichura, Mr. Rajat Vats,
Mr. Anmol Saini, Ms. Parul Sharma and Mr. Kalp
Raichura, Advocates

versus

STATE (THROUGH GOVT OF NCT OF
DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for State
Ms. Indu Kaul, Advocate for complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

22.12.2025

%

It is already 4.50 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 22, 2025/jg